




















TOWN OF RIMBEY 

ELE CTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 

Annual Electrical Permits 

Descri�tion Permit Fee sec Levy Total Fee 

Annual Electrical M� intenance $350.00 $14.00 $364.00 

* SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.



TOWN OF RIMBEY 

GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Installations

N�mberof Permit sec Total Fee
utlets Fee Levy

1 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50 

2 $115.00 $4_60 $119.60 

3 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20 

4 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80 

5 $155.00 $6.20 $161.20 

6 $165.00 $6.60 $171.60 

7 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00 

8 $185.00 $7.40 $192.40 

9 $195.00 $7.80 $202.80 

10 $205.00 $8.20 $213.20 

(pver 10 $205.00 plus $8.00 per outlet over 20 

De scription Pennit sec Total Fee 
Fee Levy 

Prop
l

e Tank Set 
$100.00 $4.50 $104.50 (Does not inc ude connection to 

a pliance) 

T emborary Heat $100.00 $4.50 $104.50 

. . 
• sec Levy 1s 40.-:: of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560 .





TOWN OF RIMBEY 

PLUMBING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 

Residential & Non-residential Installations 

Number of Fix1 ures Permit Fee sec Levy Total Fee 
1 $75.00 $4.50 $79.50 

2 $75.00 $4.50 $79.50 

3 $75.00 $4.50 $7950 

4 $80.00 $4.50 $84,50 

5 $90.00 $4.50 $94.50 

6 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50 

7 $110.00 $4.50 $114.50 

8 $125.00 $5.20 $130.20 

9 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20 

10 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00 

II $155.00 $6.20 $161.20 

12 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40 

13 $170.00 $6.80 $176.80 

14 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20 

15 $190.00 $7.60 $197.60 

1.6 $205.00 $8.20 $213.20 

17 $210.00 $8.40 $218.40 

18 $220.00 $8.80 $228.80 

19 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00 

20 $235.00 $9.40 $244.40 

21 $245.00 $9.80 $254.80 

22 $250.00 $10.00 $260.00 

23 $260.00 $10.40 $270.40 

24 $270.00 $10.80 $280.80 

25 $280.00 $11.20 $291.20 

26 $290.00 $11.60 $301.60 

27 $300.00 $12.00 $312.00 

28 $305.00 $12.20 $317.20 

29 $310.00 $12.40 $322.40 

30 $315.00 $12.60 $327.60 

31 $320.00 $12.80 $332.80 

32 $330.00 $13.20 $343.20 

33 $335.00 $13.40 $348.40 

34 $345.00 $13.80 $358.80 

35 $350.00 $14.00 $364.00 

36 $360.00 $14.40 $374.40 

37 $365.00 $14.60 $379.60 

38 $375.00 $15.00 $390.00 

39 $380.00 $15.20 $395.20 

40 $390.00 $15.60 $405.60 

41 $400.00 $16.00 $416.00 

42 $405.00 $16.20 $421.20 

43 $410.00 $16.40 $426.40 

44 $420.00 $16.80 $436.80 

45 $430.00 $17.20 $447.20 

46 $440.00 $17.60 $457.60 

47 $450.00 $18.00 $468.00 

48 $460.00 $18.40 $478.40 

49 $470.00 $18.80 $488.80 

50 $480.00 $19.20 $499.20 

Add $5.00 for each fixture over 50. 

• i CC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $56.






